## JIM WELLS COUNTY FAIR ASSOCIATION P.O. BOX 3664 ALICE, TEXAS 78333-3664 (361) 664-7595

**DATE:** March 24, 2023

**TO:** Graduating Seniors

**RE:** Jim Wells County Fair Scholarship in Honor of Virginia K. Starr

The Jim Wells County Fair Association will grant a college scholarship in honor of Virginia Starr to a current graduating senior that is an active member of FFA, FCCLA or 4-H and meets the requirements found on the first page of the scholarship application.

Applications and essays should be mailed to Jim Wells County Fair Association, P.O. Box 3664, Alice, Texas 78333-3664. **October 01, 2022, is the postmark deadline for applications**.

Amount of scholarship will be declared at the time award is presented.

Scholarship winner will be announced during our awards ceremony at 1:00 p.m. on Saturday, October 28, 2023, held at the Jim Wells County Fairground covered pavilion.

Sincerely yours,

/s/ Wil Baucom, President
Jim Wells County Fair Association